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City of Coral Gables

Code Enforcement Division
427 Biltmore Way, Suito 100

(@ scanmE
Nood 10 soarch or
appoal your citation?

Notice of Violation

August 1, 2024 Case #:NOVI-24-08-8221
BRIAN D BOSS Folio #: 0341050502820
5398 SW ANHINGA AVE

EALMCIY R ot __ 487 00% Q027 LStk 4700 7
Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant:

This letter constitutes a notice that a violation(s) exists on the premises at:
3709 8 ST, Coral Gables, FL 33134-3102

The violation(s) found was:

rior Alterations without Permit - Saction 14-202.8. Zoning permit.
El:;n:;an shall commence or cause to be commenced any miscellaneous work, which does ‘nol
otherwise require a bullding permit, which affects the ol a
design of any t site or site Impi until an for a zoning permi
therefore has been previously filed with the Dt Services d:{sol gs:zv; A

s work which affects the P or

‘:t‘:::;ll::\')m:;.o or site improvements shall commence until a pormit has been Issued by Ih‘s glty I"d
overy cas‘o whore the cost of such proposed work exceeds five hundred ($500) dollahrs in labor zn
materials. All work done under and pursuant to any zoning permit shall conform to the approve
plans andlor specifications.

Codo Enforcement Officer Comments: EXTERRIOR ALTERATIONS, RE-ASPHALTING AND RE-
STRIPING

The followlng steps should be taken to corract the violation:

OBTAIN APPROVAL AND PERMIT FOR REASPHALTING AND RE STRIPING, CALLFOR
INSPECTIONS AND CLOSE PERMIT

i tinuing high
t the public and assure continuing
i forced by the City have been adopted in order to protect ;
?r:p:r?; ?al::g:.?our immldiale “attention to correcting the violation(s) listed above is required

i clive measures
The Code Enforcement Division will verir;‘specl th‘;;;r:perfy on Elfia(glét):gn:r; i?llerm!n:_ ll"corryﬂll!‘r e bo
If the violati as nol X J p et
';:::;m«a \he Code Enforcement Board for review and possible action. Allh m?;::‘;nﬁ:,ny(:;t ::s e
opportunity to explain to the citizens serving on the Board the reasons whyI e i eoriinis}
corrected. The Board has the authority to assess a fine -against you for as long

: not hesitate to call
The Division Is available for consultation on this matter from 7:30 A.Mcl: :.Ogns‘:f‘;:;ans‘aﬂdoth oAt
the Code Enforcement Officer below for additional assistance of lﬂ\G: mse P
ST77. ot see us in person at 427 Biltmore Way, 2nd Floor, Coral FL.

alugo@coralgables.com
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City of Coral Gables

Code Enforcement Division
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

Notice of Violation
August 1, 2024 Case #:NOVI-24-08-8222
DOROTHY BOSS MARKS TRS Folio #: 0341050502810
2720 SEGOVIA ST
CORAL GABLES, FL 33134-5622

9489 0090 0027 bL5Lb 4?00 81

Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant:

This letter constitutes a notice that a violation(s) exists on the premises at:
=701 o P oo ) -
. Coral Gables, FL 33134-0000

The violation(s) found was:

Exterior Alterations without Permit - Section 14-202.8. Zoning permit.
No person shall or cause to be any
otherwise require a building permit, which affects the ol

doesign of any structure, site or sito improvements until an application for a zonIng permit
thereforo has bon i the Sarvices eniyel any
miscellaneous work which affocts the

structuro, sito or site improvements shall commence untll a jpermit has beon Issued by the City in
overy case where tho cost of such proposed work exceads five hundrod (§500) dollars In labor and

materials. All work dono under and pursuant to any zoning pormit shall conform to the approved
plans andlor specifications.

work, which does. not
r

Code Officer ALTERATIONS WITHOUT A PERMIT, RE-
ASPHALTING AND RE-STRIPING
The following steps should bo taken to correct the violation:

OBTAIN APPROVAL AND PERMIT FOR RE-ASPHALTING AND RE-STRIPING, CALL FOR FINAL
INSPECTION AND CLOSE PERMIT

The regulations enforced by the City have boen adopted in order to protact the public and assure continuing high
property values. Your immediate attention to correcting the violation(s) listed above is required.

he Code Enforcoment Division will re-inspect the property on 8/30/2024 to determine f corrective measures
Iﬂve been completed. If the violation(s) has not been completed at the time of inspection, your case 51,“[ be
presented lo the Code Enforcament Board for roview and possible action. At that time, you will have the
opportunity to explain 1o the citizens serving on the Board tha reasons why the violation(s) has not been
corrected. Tho Board has the authority to assess a fine against you for as long as the violation continuos.

The Division is avallable for consultation on this matter from 7:30 AM to 4:00 PM. Ploaso do not hesitate (n‘ «call
the Code Enforcoment Officer balow for additional assistance or the Code Enforcoment Hot-line at 305-441-
5777. or see us In person at 427 Biltmore Way, 2nd Floor, Coral Gables FL, 33134.
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City of Coral Gables

Code Enforcement Division
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

Notice of Violation

August 1, 2024

Case #:NOVI-24-08-8220

BRIAN D BOSS

Folio #: 0341050502800
2720 SEGOVE ST

Teactr: 9U@9 - 0010 —00%'F 6516~ Y00 ~3Y

CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant:

This letter constitutes a tollce that a violation(s) exists on the premises at:
23909 8] St —Lo
, Coral Gables, FL 33134-0000

The violation(s) found was:

Exterlor Alterations without Permit - Section 14-202.8. Zoning permit.

No person shall or cause to be any work, which does not
otherwise require a building permit, which affects the or

design of any structure, site or site improvements until an application for a zoning permit
therefore has been filed with the Services D No such
miscellaneous work which affects the or design of any
structure, site or site improvements shall commence until a permit has been issued by the City in
every case where the cost of such proposed work exceeds five hundred ($500) dollars in labor and

materials. All work done under and pursuant to any zoning permit shall conform to the approved
plans and/or specifications.

Code Enforcement Officer Comments: EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS WITHOUT PERMIT,
REASPHALTING AND RE STRIPING

The following steps should be taken to corract the violation:

OBTAIN APPROVAL AND PERMIT FOR REASPHALTING AND RE STRIPING, CALL FOR
INSPECTIONS AND CLOSE PERMIT

The regulations enforced by the City have been adopted in order to protect the public and assure continuing high
property values. Your attention to g the. i listed above is required.

The Code Enforcement Division will re-inspect the property on 8/30/2024 to determine if corrective measures
have been If the violation(s) has not been at the time of inspection, your case will be
presented to the Co.ds Enforcement Board for review and possible action. At that time, you will have the
opportunity to explain to the citizens serving on the Board the reasons why the violation(s) has not been
corrected. The Board has the authority to assess a fine against you for as long as the violation continues.

The Division Is available for consultation on this matter from 7:30 AM to 4:00 PM. Please do not hesitate to call
the Cade Enforcement Officer below for additional assistance or the Code Enforcement Hot-lina at 305-441-
§777. or see us in person at 427 Biltmore Way, 2nd Floor, Coral Gables FL, 33134,
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# City of Coral Gables
A—éﬁ% Code Enforcement Division
e 427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

Notice of Violation

August 1, 2024 Case #:NOVI-24-08-8219
BRIAN D BOSS

Folio #: 0341050502790
2720 SEGOVIA ST
CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

9489 0090 0027 L51bL 4700 ?4
Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant:

This letter

5 é‘_ a rﬁ)gcgrlhal a dsts on the premises at:
éoraqgahaes. FL 33134-0000

The violation(s) found was:

Exterlor Alterations without Permit - Section 14-202.8. Zoning pormit.

No person shall commenco or cause to be commenced any miscellaneous work, which does not
otherwise requiro a building permit, which affects the 3
design of any structure, site or site Improvements until an application for a zoning permit
therafore has been filed with the Services Di No such
miscellaneous work which affects the or design of any
structure, sito or site Improvements shall commence until a permit has been Issued by the City In
overy caso where the cost of such proposed work exceeds five hundred ($500) dollars in labor and

materfals. All work done under and pursuant to any zoning permit shall conform to the approved
plans and/or specifications.

Code ALTERATIONS, RE-ASPHALTING AND RE-
STRIPING
The following steps should be taken to correct the violation:

OBTAIN APPROVAL AND PERMIT FOR REASPHALTING AND RE STRIPING, CALL FOR
INSPECTIONS AND CLOSE PERMIT

The reguiations enforced by tha City have been adopted in order o protect the public and assure continuing high

Property values. Your immediate altention to correcting the violation(s) listed above is required.

The Cod

The Code En'o(c[amonl Oivision wil re-inspect the property on 8/30/2024 to determine if corrective measures.
prosontad to s cass brihe violation(s) has not boen comploted at th time of inspection, your caso wil be
opportuntty 1o aypraee, orcement Board for review and possible action. At that timo, you wil havo the
comactod, The By Lo Siizens serving on the Board the reasons why the violation(s) has not been
J ard has the authority to assess a fine agalnst you for as long as the violation continues.

The Division is available for con; -
the sultation on this matter from 7:30 AM to 4:00 PM. Please do not hesitate to call
] f:;‘ﬂ:‘f"‘“’“ Officor below for additional assistance or the Codo Enforcement Hot-ine at 305441~

i1 Porson at 427 Biltmore Way, 2nd Floor, Coral Gables FL, 33134,
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